SB0650/719038/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 650

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zucker" and substitute "Zucker, Ferguson, and Peters"; and in line 5, strike "and the Department of Juvenile Services".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 19, after the semicolon, insert "AND".

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with "; AND" in line 21 on page 2 down through "TRAINEE" in line 16 on page 3.

On page 4 in lines 22 and 23, and on page 5 in lines 17 and 18, in each instance, strike "§ 25-201(A)(8) OR (9)" and substitute "§ 25-201(A)(8)".